
14è COURSE POPULAIRE DES ALPETTES
VAULRUZ 2005
COURSE MOUTAIN-BIKE
Résultats officiels

Clt Dos Nom et prénom An NP Domicile/Club Temps Ecart

ME  Ecoliers  1991 - 1992  11 Km

1 1031 Chenaux Adrien 1991 Fribourg 33:43.28
2 1033 Bourdon Remy 1991 74930 Reignier 37:23.27 3:39.99
3 1036 Suter Gael 1992 1844 Villeneuve 38:46.89 5:03.61
4 1034 Barbey Kevin 1991 1661 Le Paquier 38:58.44 5:15.16
5 1032 Kroph Ramon 1991 Montévraz 39:15.92 5:32.64
6 1038 Beaud Samuel 1991 1637 Charmey 40:00.49 6:17.21
7 1035 Barbey Steve 1992 1635 la Tour-de-Trême 40:23.95 6:40.67
8 1030 Donzallaz Nicolas 1992 Fribourg 40:57.83 7:14.55
9 1037 Jung Alain 1991 1635 la Tour-de-Trême 43:18.37 9:35.09

MC  Cadets  1989 - 1990  17 Km

1 6 Bugnard Bastien 1990 Charmey 54:53.51
2 4 Mooser Michael 1989 Jaun 56:01.40 1:07.89
3 1 Mercier Yoann 1990 Le Pâquier 56:06.91 1:13.40
4 3 Friat Joris 1990 Attalens 58:17.62 3:24.11
5 7 Borcard Didier 1989 1666 Grandvillard 1:01:22.36 6:28.85
6 5 Lauper Damien 1990 Neyruz 1:06:18.32 11:24.81
7 8 Clément Yves 1989 1731 Ependes 1:18:02.10 23:08.59

FJ  Juniors filles 1987 - 1992   11 Km

1 1103 Rappo Karin 1990 Alterswil 35:36.85
2 1109 Bourdon Fanny 1989 74930 Reigniez 36:25.36 48,51
3 1107 Bugnard Anne 1987 Charmey 36:56.26 1:19.41
4 1106 Pharisa Marie 1991 Estavannens 39:18.90 3:42.05
5 1110 Breu Marlyse 1988 1660 Les Moulins 39:50.85 4:14.00
6 1105 Robert Pauline 1990 Bulle 40:23.22 4:46.37
7 1102 Sallin Marion 1991 40:44.91 5:08.06
8 1108 Seydoux Marika 1990 1630 Bulle 41:01.62 5:24.77
9 1101 Spicher Marine 1992 Marsens 41:01.90 5:25.05

10 1104 Pharisa Séverine 1992 Estavannens 42:32.66 6:55.81

MJ  Juniors garçons  1987 - 1988  21  Km

1 107 Sudan Matteo 1987 Romanens 1:11:19.24
2 101 Aeby Nicolas 1987 Plaffeien 1:12:40.53 1:21.29
3 108 Beaud Simon 1988 1666 Grandvillard 1:12:57.61 1:38.37
4 104 Etter Sylvain 1987 Vuadens 1:14:09.27 2:50.03
5 103 Roggo Stefan 1988 Düdingen 1:16:52.99 5:33.75
6 102 Wyssen Philipp 1987 Zumholz 1:20:15.80 8:56.56
7 106 Monney Gilles 1988 Bulle 1:20:21.70 9:02.46
8 109 Corpataux Patrick 1987 1739 Tentlingen 1:22:08.63 10:49.39

FD  Dames  1986 et moins  21  Km



1 154 Dubey Marianne 1970 1541 Sevaz 1:28:51.46
2 150 Currat Laetitia 1983 Le Crêt 1:29:43.82 52,36
3 152 Meyer Nathalie 1973 1632 Riaz 1:44:41.43 15:49.97
4 151 Casati Martine 1966 Bienne 1:59:07.81 30:16.35

MM   Messieurs  1976 - 1986  21  Km

1 215 Grelier Benoit 1977 1635 la Tour-de-Trême 1:04:51.41
2 201 Charrière Thierry 1980 Charmey 1:05:44.24 52,83
3 213 Savary Hugues 1980 1627 Vaulruz 1:08:04.44 3:13.03
4 300 Clément Arnaud 1983 Avry-sur-Matran 1:08:47.31 3:55.90
5 212 Schutz Stefan 1986 Plaffeien 1:09:21.97 4:30.56
6 211 Niederberger Joël 1982 la Tour-de-Trême 1:09:31.98 4:40.57
7 222 David Lucien 1986 Ville la Grand 1:09:45.36 4:53.95
8 204 Fontana Marco 1985 Giffers 1:10:46.07 5:54.66
9 205 Fontana Silvio 1982 Giffers 1:11:25.09 6:33.68

10 216 Buchs Andreas 1981 1656 Im Fang 1:11:28.97 6:37.56
11 218 Zbinden David 1984 1716 Plaffeien 1:16:34.14 11:42.73
12 203 Ecoffey Sylvain 1983 Hauteville 1:21:14.59 16:23.18
13 207 Battiaz Samuel 1980 Soral 1:21:29.84 16:38.43
14 221 Maller Julien 1977 Annemasse 1:24:12.93 19:21.52
15 206 Tinguely David 1984 Vuippens 1:24:16.65 19:25.24
16 214 Bugnard Bertrand 1980 1637 Charmey 1:24:48.84 19:57.43
17 223 Mesot Thierry 1979 1623 Semsales 1:24:59.01 20:07.60
18 208 Messerli Jason 1984 Marly 1:25:43.37 20:51.96
19 217 Musy Stéphane 1983 1723 Marly 1:27:05.50 22:14.09
20 209 Pedrini Grégoire 1981 Penthaz 1:27:58.21 23:06.80
21 224 Vuichard Nicolas 1979 1624 Grattavache 1:29:50.24 24:58.83
22 219 Challande Patrick 1976 1661 Le Pâquier 1:43:41.68 38:50.27

MA   Masters  1966-1975  21  Km

1 301 Seydoux Martial 1967 Vaulruz 1:03:55.79
2 313 Rauber Benjamin 1975 Jaun 1:06:36.06 2:40.27
3 325 Daniel Christophe 1973 1643 Gumefens 1:10:30.47 6:34.68
4 323 Schorderet Jean-Paul 1966 1636 Broc 1:11:21.72 7:25.93
5 324 Sudan Christophe 1969 1630 Bulle 1:11:56.28 8:00.49
6 318 Robadey Serge 1970 1663 Epagny 1:12:23.38 8:27.59
7 317 Sudan Olivier 1975 1638 Morlon 1:13:08.71 9:12.92
8 314 Giller David 1972 1661 Le Pâquier 1:13:12.46 9:16.67
9 329 Monney Eric 1967 1724 St-Silvestre 1:13:29.02 9:33.23

10 305 Garnier Laurent 1968 Grandson 1:13:38.67 9:42.88
11 320 Eggertswyller Jacques 1969 1736 St-Silvester 1:15:07.15 11:11.36
12 326 Bongard Gilles 1966 1530 Payerne 1:15:57.51 12:01.72
13 315 Bugnard Vincent 1975 1637 Charmey 1:16:14.93 12:19.14
14 309 Chassot Jacques 1970 Posieux 1:16:23.61 12:27.82
15 327 Lambert Daniel 1967 1532 Fétigny 1:16:27.89 12:32.10
16 321 Savary Didier 1969 1630 Bulle 1:18:30.45 14:34.66
17 307 Chassot Sébastien 1974 Villars s/Glâne 1:19:22.55 15:26.76
18 316 Laramée Sylvain 1968 1071 Rivaz 1:25:11.19 21:15.40
19 328 Savary Sébastien 1975 1551 Vers-Chez-Perrin 1:25:27.61 21:31.82
20 319 Bovet Stéphane 1973 1630 Bulle 1:25:54.54 21:58.75
21 330 Jacot Didier 1966 1643 Gumefens 1:31:09.17 27:13.38
22 220 Robadey Jacques 1967 3072 Ostermundigen 1:35:03.66 31:07.87
23 311 Thiémard David 1975 Bulle 1:40:35.15 36:39.36
24 304 Paudex Olivier 1973 Villaz-St-Pierre 1:51:38.13 47:42.34



25 308 Delabays Nicolas 1969 Romanens 1:51:42.80 47:47.01
26 306 Barras Eric 1972 Farvagny 1:52:22.64 48:26.85
27 310 Veuthey Stéphane 1967 Châtel-St-Denis 2:04:18.43 1:00:22.64
28 322 Sciboz Laurent 1967 1688 Sommentier 2:08:58.73 1:05:02.94

M1  Vétérans 1965 et moins  21 Km

1 401 Dafflon Pierre 1964 Charmey 1:12:53.48
2 420 Yerly José 1957 1630 Bulle 1:18:31.78 5:38.30
3 421 Rebmann Olivier 1956 1580 Avenches 1:19:58.52 7:05.04
4 411 Currat-Tinguely Philippe1957 Le Crêt 1:21:30.85 8:37.37
5 417 Genet Daniel 1958 1509 Vucherens 1:21:39.40 8:45.92
6 416 Seydoux Guy 1959 1627 Vaulruz 1:26:07.63 13:14.15
7 409 Kilchoer Claude 1964 Avry s/Matran 1:27:06.39 14:12.91
8 404 Pillet Léonard 1962 Bourguillon 1:30:42.07 17:48.59
9 405 Dénervaud Dominique 1962 Siviriez 1:30:44.29 17:50.81

10 408 Huguelet Roland 1954 Payerne 1:31:20.52 18:27.04
11 412 Vallat Jean-Claude 1953 La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:33:28.07 20:34.59
12 419 Morel  Charles 1965 1635 la Tour-de-Trême 1:35:10.46 22:16.98
13 414 Scherz Jean-Claude 1957 1613 Maracon 1:38:34.30 25:40.82
14 410 Nuoffer Daniel 1956 Fribourg 1:44:18.55 31:25.07
15 406 Rätzo Serge 1959 Fribourg 1:46:55.98 34:02.50
16 425 Clément Serge 1964 1731 Ependes 1:48:04.09 35:10.61
17 424 Prélaz Gérald 1961 1752 Villars-sur-Glâne 2:02:43.16 49:49.68
18 415 Dervey Roland 1958 1626 Romanens 2:06:25.21 53:31.73
19 422 Savoy Michel 1948 1040 Echallens 2:11:24.35 58:30.87
20 423 Savoy Eric 1952 1008 Jouxtens 2:23:58.16 1:11:04.68
21 413 Pedrucci Leon 1955 1644 Avry-dvt-Pont 2:24:33.11 1:11:39.63

MK1  Kids 1  Garçons  1997 - 1998  2,3 Km

1 2239 Bard Romain 1997 1630 Bulle 8:28.72
2 2232 Bussard Johann 1997 1628 Vuadens 8:33.39 4,67
3 2235 Pasquier Josse 1998 1625 Sales 9:03.72 35
4 2237 Perrenoud Fabien 1998 1624 La Verrerie 11:27.91 2:59.19
5 2234 Raboud Yvan 1997 1627 Vaulruz 13:03.35 4:34.63
6 2238 Gremaud Arnaud 1998 1652 Botterens 13:06.34 4:37.62
7 2236 Baumann Lucas 1997 1627 Vaulruz 14:15.01 5:46.29
8 2240 Veuthey Guillaume 1998 1618 Châtel-st-Denis 15:40.97 7:12.25

FK2   Kids 2  Filles  1995 - 1996  2,3 Km

1 2464 Berset Maeva 1995 1643 Gumefens 8:13.98
2 2461 Bussard Malika 1995 1628 Vuadens 9:43.50 1:29.52
3 2462 Page Ophélie 1996 1661 Le Paquier 10:09.54 1:55.56
4 2465 Burnier Jessica 1996 1807 Blonay 11:05.17 2:51.19
5 2463 Seydoux Fidna 1996 1627 Vaulruz 12:27.88 4:13.90

MK2  Kids 2 Garçons  1995 -1996   2,3 Km

1 2436 L'Homme Jean-Joseph 1996 1628 Vuadens 7:42.25
2 2430 Casati Gael 1996 2503 Bienne 7:58.35 16,1
3 2439 Germanier Julien 1996 1816 Chailly 8:15.93 33,68
4 2441 Baudevin Anthony 1995 1630 Bulle 8:41.27 59,02
5 2433 Kropf Philipp 1995 1724 Le Mouret 8:45.69 1:03.44
6 2434 Suter Xavier 1995 1844 Villeneuve 8:56.37 1:14.12



7 2437 Hertling Nicolas 1995 1725 Posieux 9:05.50 1:23.25
8 2432 Kropf Grégory 1996 1724 Le Mouret 9:08.99 1:26.74
9 2435 Dumas Dylan 1996 1627 Vaulruz 9:18.11 1:35.86

10 2440 Gremaud Yoann 1995 1652 Botterens 9:27.05 1:44.80
11 2443 Golliard Théo 1996 1625 Sâles 9:33.31 1:51.06
12 2431 Chollet Jérémy 1995 1627 Vaulruz 9:46.13 2:03.88
13 2438 Jung Jonas 1996 1822 Chernex 9:47.36 2:05.11
14 2444 Veuthey Jérémie 1996 1618 Châtel-st-Denis 11:13.91 3:31.66
15 2442 Haymoz Jonathan 1996 1610 Chatillens 11:34.14 3:51.89

FK3   Kids 3 Filles  1993 - 1994  4,6 Km

1 78 Nikles Florence 1993 1753 Marly 12:16.89
2 77 Bolle Marion 1994 1726 Farvagny 15:47.49 3:30.60
3 76 Zanetti Alison 1993 Sorens 17:52.04 5:35.15

MK3  Kids 3 Garçons  1993 - 1994  4,6 Km

1 54 Chenaux Florian 1993 Fribourg 10:28.06
2 62 Nikles Simon 1993 1753 Marly 11:41.60 1:13.54
3 61 Germanier Damien 1993 1816 Chailly s/Montreux 11:56.97 1:28.91
4 65 Burnier Christian 1994 1807 Blonay 12:53.40 2:25.34
5 51 Spicher Baptiste 1994 Marsens 13:06.34 2:38.28
6 53 Pharisa Loic 1994 Estavannens 13:15.48 2:47.42
7 59 Rex Thomas 1993 1483 Vésin 13:27.53 2:59.47
8 56 Casati Kevin 1994 2503 Bienne 13:30.47 3:02.41
9 64 Fragnière Ismaël 1993 1510 Moudon 13:38.54 3:10.48

10 55 Pharisa Jérémie 1994 Estavannens 14:11.30 3:43.24
11 52 Zanetti Loïc 1994 Sorens 14:13.98 3:45.92
12 63 Prélaz Cyril 1993 1670 Ursy 14:27.49 3:59.43
13 58 Muller Simon 1993 1626 Rueyres-Treyfayes 14:53.53 4:25.47
14 57 Kilcher Grégory 1993 1628 Vuadens 15:35.40 5:07.34
15 60 Page Fabrice 1994 1661 le Pâquier 16:02.88 5:34.82

Abandon

2 Donzallaz Mathieu 1989 Fribourg
110 Morand Baptiste 1987 1630 Bulle
153 Kilchenmann Caroline 1984 1784 Wallenried
155 Niederberger Fabienne 1984 1635 La Tour-de-Trême
202 Biedermann Rudolf 1986 Plaffeien
403 Bienz-Carrel Fredy 1957 Fribourg

Soft Chrono Willy



14è COURSE POPULAIRE DES ALPETTES
VAULRUZ 2005
COURSE MOUTAIN-BIKE
Résultats scratch  21 Km

Clt Dos Nom et prénom An NP Domicile/Club Temps Cat. (Pos)

1 301 Seydoux Martial 1967 Vaulruz 1:03:55.79 MA -1
2 215 Grelier Benoit 1977 1635 la Tour-de-Trême 1:04:51.41 MM -1
3 201 Charrière Thierry 1980 Charmey 1:05:44.24 MM -2
4 313 Rauber Benjamin 1975 Jaun 1:06:36.06 MA -2
5 213 Savary Hugues 1980 1627 Vaulruz 1:08:04.44 MM -3
6 300 Clément Arnaud 1983 Avry-sur-Matran 1:08:47.31 MM -4
7 212 Schutz Stefan 1986 Plaffeien 1:09:21.97 MM -5
8 211 Niederberger Joël 1982 la Tour-de-Trême 1:09:31.98 MM -6
9 222 David Lucien 1986 Ville la Grand 1:09:45.36 MM -7

10 325 Daniel Christophe 1973 1643 Gumefens 1:10:30.47 MA -3
11 204 Fontana Marco 1985 Giffers 1:10:46.07 MM -8
12 107 Sudan Matteo 1987 Romanens 1:11:19.24 MJ -1
13 323 Schorderet Jean-Paul 1966 1636 Broc 1:11:21.72 MA -4
14 205 Fontana Silvio 1982 Giffers 1:11:25.09 MM -9
15 216 Buchs Andreas 1981 1656 Im Fang 1:11:28.97 MM -10
16 324 Sudan Christophe 1969 1630 Bulle 1:11:56.28 MA -5
17 318 Robadey Serge 1970 1663 Epagny 1:12:23.38 MA -6
18 101 Aeby Nicolas 1987 Plaffeien 1:12:40.53 MJ -2
19 401 Dafflon Pierre 1964 Charmey 1:12:53.48 M1 -1
20 108 Beaud Simon 1988 1666 Grandvillard 1:12:57.61 MJ -3
21 317 Sudan Olivier 1975 1638 Morlon 1:13:08.71 MA -7
22 314 Giller David 1972 1661 Le Pâquier 1:13:12.46 MA -8
23 329 Monney Eric 1967 1724 St-Silvestre 1:13:29.02 MA -9
24 305 Garnier Laurent 1968 Grandson 1:13:38.67 MA -10
25 104 Etter Sylvain 1987 Vuadens 1:14:09.27 MJ -4
26 320 Eggertswyller Jacques 1969 1736 St-Silvester 1:15:07.15 MA -11
27 326 Bongard Gilles 1966 1530 Payerne 1:15:57.51 MA -12
28 315 Bugnard Vincent 1975 1637 Charmey 1:16:14.93 MA -13
29 309 Chassot Jacques 1970 Posieux 1:16:23.61 MA -14
30 327 Lambert Daniel 1967 1532 Fétigny 1:16:27.89 MA -15
31 218 Zbinden David 1984 1716 Plaffeien 1:16:34.14 MM -11
32 103 Roggo Stefan 1988 Düdingen 1:16:52.99 MJ -5
33 321 Savary Didier 1969 1630 Bulle 1:18:30.45 MA -16
34 420 Yerly José 1957 1630 Bulle 1:18:31.78 M1 -2
35 307 Chassot Sébastien 1974 Villars s/Glâne 1:19:22.55 MA -17
36 421 Rebmann Olivier 1956 1580 Avenches 1:19:58.52 M1 -3
37 102 Wyssen Philipp 1987 Zumholz 1:20:15.80 MJ -6
38 106 Monney Gilles 1988 Bulle 1:20:21.70 MJ -7
39 203 Ecoffey Sylvain 1983 Hauteville 1:21:14.59 MM -12
40 207 Battiaz Samuel 1980 Soral 1:21:29.84 MM -13
41 411 Currat-Tinguely Philippe 1957 Le Crêt 1:21:30.85 M1 -4
42 417 Genet Daniel 1958 1509 Vucherens 1:21:39.40 M1 -5
43 109 Corpataux Patrick 1987 1739 Tentlingen 1:22:08.63 MJ -8
44 221 Maller Julien 1977 Annemasse 1:24:12.93 MM -14
45 206 Tinguely David 1984 Vuippens 1:24:16.65 MM -15
46 214 Bugnard Bertrand 1980 1637 Charmey 1:24:48.84 MM -16
47 223 Mesot Thierry 1979 1623 Semsales 1:24:59.01 MM -17



48 316 Laramée Sylvain 1968 1071 Rivaz 1:25:11.19 MA -18
49 328 Savary Sébastien 1975 1551 Vers-Chez-Perrin 1:25:27.61 MA -19
50 208 Messerli Jason 1984 Marly 1:25:43.37 MM -18
51 319 Bovet Stéphane 1973 1630 Bulle 1:25:54.54 MA -20
52 416 Seydoux Guy 1959 1627 Vaulruz 1:26:07.63 M1 -6
53 217 Musy Stéphane 1983 1723 Marly 1:27:05.50 MM -19
54 409 Kilchoer Claude 1964 Avry s/Matran 1:27:06.39 M1 -7
55 209 Pedrini Grégoire 1981 Penthaz 1:27:58.21 MM -20
56 154 Dubey Marianne 1970 1541 Sevaz 1:28:51.46 FD -1
57 150 Currat Laetitia 1983 Le Crêt 1:29:43.82 FD -2
58 224 Vuichard Nicolas 1979 1624 Grattavache 1:29:50.24 MM -21
59 404 Pillet Léonard 1962 Bourguillon 1:30:42.07 M1 -8
60 405 Dénervaud Dominique 1962 Siviriez 1:30:44.29 M1 -9
61 330 Jacot Didier 1966 1643 Gumefens 1:31:09.17 MA -21
62 408 Huguelet Roland 1954 Payerne 1:31:20.52 M1 -10
63 412 Vallat Jean-Claude 1953 La Chaux-de-Fonds 1:33:28.07 M1 -11
64 220 Robadey Jacques 1967 3072 Ostermundigen 1:35:03.66 MA -22
65 419 Morel  Charles 1965 1635 la Tour-de-Trême 1:35:10.46 M1 -12
66 414 Scherz Jean-Claude 1957 1613 Maracon 1:38:34.30 M1 -13
67 311 Thiémard David 1975 Bulle 1:40:35.15 MA -23
68 219 Challande Patrick 1976 1661 Le Pâquier 1:43:41.68 MM -22
69 410 Nuoffer Daniel 1956 Fribourg 1:44:18.55 M1 -14
70 152 Meyer Nathalie 1973 1632 Riaz 1:44:41.43 FD -3
71 406 Rätzo Serge 1959 Fribourg 1:46:55.98 M1 -15
72 425 Clément Serge 1964 1731 Ependes 1:48:04.09 M1 -16
73 304 Paudex Olivier 1973 Villaz-St-Pierre 1:51:38.13 MA -24
74 308 Delabays Nicolas 1969 Romanens 1:51:42.80 MA -25
75 306 Barras Eric 1972 Farvagny 1:52:22.64 MA -26
76 151 Casati Martine 1966 Bienne 1:59:07.81 FD -4
77 424 Prélaz Gérald 1961 1752 Villars-sur-Glâne 2:02:43.16 M1 -17
78 310 Veuthey Stéphane 1967 Châtel-St-Denis 2:04:18.43 MA -27
79 415 Dervey Roland 1958 1626 Romanens 2:06:25.21 M1 -18
80 322 Sciboz Laurent 1967 1688 Sommentier 2:08:58.73 MA -28
81 422 Savoy Michel 1948 1040 Echallens 2:11:24.35 M1 -19
82 423 Savoy Eric 1952 1008 Jouxtens 2:23:58.16 M1 -20
83 413 Pedrucci Leon 1955 1644 Avry-dvt-Pont 2:24:33.11 M1 -21

Abandon
2 Donzallaz Mathieu 1989 Fribourg MC

110 Morand Baptiste 1987 1630 Bulle MJ
153 Kilchenmann Caroline 1984 1784 Wallenried FD
155 Niederberger Fabienne 1984 1635 La Tour-de-Trême FD
202 Biedermann Rudolf 1986 Plaffeien MM
403 Bienz-Carrel Fredy 1957 Fribourg M1

Soft Chrono Willy


